

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 12505/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2007 in CMWP No. 10530/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SRI CHHEDI PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANKESWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 391 of 2008)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions weres called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The appeals shall be heard on the SLP

paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within
six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Status quo with regard to post in question, as it exists today, shall be
maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master