

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 733 OF 2008

SRI CHHEDI PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANKESWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for permission to delete the name of respondent NO. 6 from the array of parties)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(SATISH K. YADAV)  
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
Court Master