

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 733 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SRI CHHEDI PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANKESWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 734 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. V.K. Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. T.N. Singh,
Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that they have not received copies of the
pleadings in Civil Appeal No. 734/2008.

Petitioner has to provide the copies to them within two weeks.

Statement of case be filed on record before 8-5-2009.

List the matters on 8-5-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar