

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 733 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SRI CHHEDI PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANKESWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 734 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the appellant has not complied with the direction d to
furnish copy of pleadings within three weeks. The statement of cases have not
been filed.

Hence list the matter before the Judge-in-Chamber for default.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa