

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 733 OF 2008 and 734 OF 2008

SRI CHHEDI PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANKESWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh singh, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to comply with
the office report on default. No further time shall be
granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master